
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY


RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 925
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09/02/2023


RESERVATION POLICY IN RAJIV GANDHI CENTRE FOR BIOTECHNOLOGY

925 Shri A.A. Rahim:

Will the Minister of Science and Technology be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Rajiv Gandhi Centre for Biotechnology has followed the provisions of reservation policy for candidates belonging to SC, ST, and OBC communities;
(b) the number of persons employed in the Centre at each post from each of the categories, viz, General, SC, ST, OBC, PwD and EWS; and
(c) the number of vacancies in the institute, post-wise and category-wise?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF

SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a)Yes, RGCB follows the reservation roster as per extant Govt. of India Rules.

(b) Details of number of persons employed in the Centre at each post from each of the categories, viz. General, SC, ST, OBC, PwD, and EWS are mentioned below:-

Name of the Post
Sanctioned

strength
Category wise strength
(in position/advertised)

Scientific Cadre
Director 1 UR-1
Scientist H 1 UR-1
Scientist G 2 UR-2

Scientist F 2
UR-1

UR-1 (advertised)

Scientist E II 6
UR-3

OBC-2
SC-1 (advertised)

Scientist E I 5
UR-4

OBC-1 (advertised)

Scientist C 26

UR-13
OBC-6
SC-1
ST-1

Advertised positions
UR-3

OBC-2
SC-2

EWS-1
(3 positions advertised against upcoming

superannuation)
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Name of the Post
Sanctioned

strength
Category wise strength
(in position/advertised)

Technical Cadre
Assistant General Manager 1 UR-1
Manager
(Legal & Estate Affairs)

1
UR-1

Manager (Engineering &
Technical Services)

3
UR-3

Manager (Instrumentation) 2
UR-1

PwD-1
Manager (Veterinary
Services)

1
UR-1

Assistant Librarian 1 UR-1
Technical Officer/
Assistant Engineer

4
UR-3

OBC-1
Technical Officer 1 UR-1

Technical Assistant/
Electrical Supervisor

2
UR-1
UR-1

(Advertised)
Technical Assistant
Group III


10
UR-7

OBC-3


Technical Assistant
Group II

10

UR-5
OBC-2
PwD-1
SC-1


PwD-1

(Advertised)

Technicians 8

UR-4
OBC-2
SC-1

EWS-1


Technical Assistant Group I 13

UR-7
OBC-3
SC-1


UR-2

(Advertised)


Library Assistant 1 UR-1

Helper/
Laboratory Helper

15


UR-9

OBC-4
SC-2


Contd…3/-


-3-


Name of the Post
Sanctioned

strength
Category wise strength
(in position/advertised)


Administrative Cadre


Controller of Administration 1 UR-1
Finance Officer 1 UR-1
Assistant Registrar 1 UR-1
Internal Auditor/Manager
(Accounts & Audit)

1
UR-1

Purchase Officer 1
UR-1

(Advertised)


Stores Officer 1 UR-1
Security Officer


1
UR-1

Stenographer/ PA to
Director

2
UR-2

Office Manager 1 UR-1

Management Assistant 3
UR-2

OBC-1
Accountant 1 UR-1

Junior Management
Assistant/
Receptionist

4

UR-2
OBC-1
UR-1

(Advertised)
Office Assistant/UDC 1 PwD-1

Typist/Junior Office
Assistant/ LDC/
CA to Controller

2

UR-1


UR-1
(Advertised)

Driver 3 UR-3

Attendant 3
UR-2

PwD-1


(c) number of vacancies in the institute, post-wise and category-wise are mentioned below:

Category Scientific Technical Administration Remarks General 4 3 3 All these

vacancies
have been

advertised and
being filled in

SC 3 Nil Nil
ST Nil Nil Nil

OBC 3 Nil Nil
PwD Nil 1 Nil
EWS 1 Nil Nil


****

